
From: Adam Yagelski
To: Alison Lovely
Cc: Anna Feltham
Subject: FW: Carver Court TIS
Date: Friday, August 20, 2021 9:46:05 AM

Pls file hard and soft copy thx
 

From: Tedesco, Gaetano (DOT) [mailto:Gaetano.Tedesco@dot.ny.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 12:00 PM
To: Adam Yagelski
Cc: Kirch, Brian (DOT); Donald Zee PC; NLARAWAY@CARVERCOMPANIES.COM; Brett L. Steenburgh PE
PLLC; 'Raymond Jurkowski'; Terresa Bakner - Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP (tbakner@woh.com);
Anna Feltham; Dan Fiacco; Scott Gallerie; Jack Conway
Subject: RE: Carver Court TIS
 
Adam-
 
We have reviewed the traffic assessment study that was attached in you previous email below.  The
methodology, trip generation estimates, and trip distribution percentages seem reasonable.  We agree
with the conclusions of the study that the proposed development will not have a significant impact on the
surrounding state highway system and that minimal mitigation is required.
 
We agree that the traffic generated by the proposed Carver Court Residential Development will be
accommodated for by the existing roadway network.  No further action is required for NYSDOT at this
time.
 
Thank you for the opportunity to review and comment.
 
Guy
 
 
Gaetano Tedesco, P.E.
Regional Permit Engineer, Region 1
 
New York State Department of Transportation
Region One – Traffic
50 Wolf Rd., Albany, NY  12232
(518) 457-9934 | Gaetano.Tedesco@dot.ny.gov
 
 
 
 
 

From: Adam Yagelski <ayagelski@eastgreenbush.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 12:21 PM
To: Tedesco, Gaetano (DOT) <Gaetano.Tedesco@dot.ny.gov>
Cc: Kirch, Brian (DOT) <Brian.Kirch@dot.ny.gov>; Donald Zee PC <DonaldZeePC@msn.com>;
NLARAWAY@CARVERCOMPANIES.COM; Brett L. Steenburgh PE PLLC <bsteenburghpe@gmail.com>;
'Raymond Jurkowski' <RJurkowski@CPLteam.com>; Terresa Bakner - Whiteman Osterman & Hanna
LLP (tbakner@woh.com) <tbakner@woh.com>; Anna Feltham <AFeltham@eastgreenbush.org>; Dan

mailto:ayagelski@eastgreenbush.org
mailto:ALovely@eastgreenbush.org
mailto:AFeltham@eastgreenbush.org
mailto:Gaetano.Tedesco@dot.ny.gov


Fiacco <dfiacco@eastgreenbush.org>; Scott Gallerie <SGallerie@eastgreenbush.org>;
jconway@eastgreenbush.org
Subject: Carver Court TIS
 

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from
unknown senders or unexpected emails.

 
Hi, Guy.
 
Thank you for taking a few moments to speak with me earlier to talk about a few development
activities/proposals in East Greenbush. Among the items we discussed is the subject and
attachment. As we discussed the project (including utility construction) should not directly impact
NYS ROW but that your eyes on the TIS are desirable, from a SEQR standpoint. I’ve copied the
Developer’s team and members of our team so they’re aware, too. Thanks again.
 
Best,
 
adam
 

Adam Yagelski
Town of East Greenbush
Director of Planning and Zoning
225 Columbia Turnpike
Rensselaer, NY 12144
518-704-7872 (cell)
518-694-4011 (office)
518-477-2005 x221 (direct)
 

This message (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is non-public, proprietary,
privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law or may constitute as
attorney work product. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, notify us immediately by telephone and (i) destroy
this message if a facsimile or (ii) delete this message immediately if this is an electronic
communication. Thank you.


